## TOWN OF OCONOMOWOC SPECIAL TOWN MEETING OF THE ELECTORS

At the Town Hall located at W359 N6812 Brown Street Oconomowoc, WI 53066

Friday, December 17, 2010 at 9:00 a.m.

A **SPECIAL TOWN MEETING** shall be held at the Town of Oconomowoc Town Hall on December 17, 2010, AT 9:00 a.m., pursuant to Section 60.12(1)(c) of the Wisconsin Statutes, for the following purposes:

- 1. To approve the total 2011 highway expenditures pursuant to Sec. 82.03(2)(a) of Wis. Statutes.
- 2. To adopt the 2010 town tax levy to be paid in 2011 pursuant to Sec. 60.10(1)(a) of Wis. Statutes.
- Consider and act on authorizing the Town Board to construct a pavilion at the Mapleton Community Center – C.T.H. CW, Section 11, in the Town of Oconomowoc.
- 4. Consider and act on authorizing the Town Board to enact a Zoning Code.

Dated this 30<sup>th</sup> day of November 2010.

Jo Ann Lesser, Clerk/Treasurer Town of Oconomowoc

Note: At times items on agenda may not be taken in the same order as they appear.

Members of other governmental bodies (boards, commissions, committees, councils, etc.) may attend the above noticed meeting of the Town Board to gather information. The only action to be taken at the above noticed meeting will be actions by the Town of Oconomowoc Electors.

NOTICE: If a person with a disability requires that the meeting be accessible or that materials at the meeting be in an accessible format, call the Town Clerk prior to the meeting at (920) 474-4449 to request adequate accommodations.